



Lotus Eye Hospital And Institute Limited



CIN No. : L85110TZ1997PLC007783

770/12, Avinashi Road, Civil Aerodrome Post, Coimbatore - 641 014.

Tel : 0422 - 4229900, 4229999 Fax : 0422 - 4229933

R.S.PURAM

155B, East Periasamy Road,
Near Chinthamani, North Coimbatore,
R.S.Puram, Coimbatore - 2.
Phone : 0422 - 4239900, 4239999

METTUPPALAYAM

No. 28, Coimbatore Main Rd,
Opp.Bus Stand, MTP - 634 301.
Phone : 04254 - 223223, 224224

TIRUPPUR

Tiruppur : Near Santha Pettai Bus Stop,
Thennampalayam, Palladam Road,
Tiruppur - 641 604.
Tel : 0421 - 4346060, 4219999

SALEM

86, Brindhavan Road,
Fairlands, Salem - 636 004.
Ph : 0427 - 4219900,
0427 - 4219999

SARAVANAMPATTI

S.F. No. 86/1, Site No. 2, TRM Avenue,
Sathy Road, Saravanampatti,
Coimbatore - 641 035.
Ph : 0422 - 2210021

KARUR :

Door No.28,28/2,
Sengunthapuram
Main Road,
Karur - 639002.

E-mail : info@lotuseye.org

Website : www.lotuseye.org

November 14 2024

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001
Scrip Code: 532998

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
5th Floor, Exchange Plaza Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400 051 Scrip Code:
LOTUSEYE

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement

Please find enclosed herewith the copy of Newspaper Advertisement published on November 14th 2024 in The Tamil Hindu (Coimbatore Edition) and Business Standard (All India Edition) in respect of financial results approved by the Board at its meeting held on November 12th 2024.

Request you to kindly take the same on your record

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For Lotus Eye Hospital and Institute Limited

M Achuth menon
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership no - A63980

Kochi

533/33A-33F, Tejas Tower
SA Road, Kadavanthara,
Kochi, Kerala - 682 020.
Tel. : 0484 - 2322333, 2322444

Always for you

Kochi

229A, Kurisingal House,
Mulanthuruty Post,
Kochi, Kerala - 682 314.
Tel : 0484 - 2743191, 2743121

MAHAMAYA STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED CIN: L27107CT1988PLC004607
 Regd. Office: Plot No. B/8-9, Sector C, Sarora, Urala Industrial Complex, Rajipur 493 221 (C.G.) E-mail: cs@mahamayagroup.in Website: www.mahamayagroup.in, Ph: +91-771-4910058
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024 Rs. in Lacs

S. No.	STANDALONE QUARTER ENDED		STANDALONE SIX MONTHS ENDED		CONSOLIDATED QUARTER ENDED		CONSOLIDATED SIX MONTHS ENDED	
	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited
1	15473.75	18588.02	36592.20	15486.67	18588.02	36592.20		
2	42.07	152.50	150.41	42.07	152.50	150.41		
3	20.84	109.34	97.57	22.67	155.13	110.09		
4	20.84	109.34	97.57	22.67	155.13	110.09		
5	1,643.44	1,643.44	1,643.44	1,643.44	1,643.44	1,643.44		
6	0.13	0.67	0.59	0.14	0.94	0.67		
6	0.13	0.67	0.59	0.14	0.94	0.67		

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The details in the prescribed format of the results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and the Company. (www.mahamayagroup.in)
 Place: Rajipur Date: 13.11.2024
 Mahamaya Steel Industries Limited
 Rajesh Agrawal Managing Director DIN: 00806417

NIRLON LIMITED (CIN L17120MH1958PLC011045)
 Registered Office: Pahadi Village, off the Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai 400 063.
 Tele No.: + 91 (022) 4028 1919/ 2685 2257/58/59 Fax No.: + 91 (022) 4028 1940 Email: info@nirlonltd.com, Website: www.nirlonltd.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Six Months ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Jun-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited
1	Income:					
	(a) Revenue from operations	16,020.61	15,650.65	14,941.72	31,671.26	29,767.33
	(b) Other income	232.31	138.65	119.67	370.96	200.33
	Total income	16,252.92	15,789.30	15,061.39	32,042.22	29,967.66
2	Expenses:					
	(a) Employee benefits expense	143.61	139.99	135.24	283.60	275.14
	(b) Finance costs	2,973.72	2,966.98	3,026.29	5,940.70	6,041.09
	(c) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	1,436.63	1,409.92	1,389.41	2,845.55	2,773.48
	(d) Property Management Expenses	1,383.13	1,304.49	1,286.28	2,687.62	2,365.19
	(e) Other expenses	1,631.90	2,177.72	1,555.29	3,809.62	3,555.92
	Total expenses	7,568.99	7,999.10	7,392.51	15,568.09	15,010.82
3	Profit before tax (1-2)	8,683.93	7,790.20	7,668.88	16,474.13	14,956.84
4	Tax expense					
	(a) Current Tax	1,517.98	1,361.00	1,339.91	2,878.98	2,613.26
	(b) Deferred Tax	1,517.31	1,446.00	1,080.60	2,963.31	2,117.19
	Total tax expense	3,035.29	2,807.00	2,420.51	5,842.29	4,730.45
5	Profit after tax (3-4)	5,648.64	4,983.20	5,248.37	10,631.84	10,226.39
6	Other comprehensive income					
	Items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	0.17
7	Total comprehensive income (5+6)	5,648.64	4,983.20	5,248.37	10,631.84	10,226.39
8	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share)	9,011.80	9,011.80	9,011.80	9,011.80	9,011.80
9	Other Equity					28,293.24
10	Earnings per share (EPS) of ₹ 10/- each (not annualised)					
	(a) Basic (₹)	6.27	5.53	5.82	11.80	11.35
	(b) Diluted (₹)	6.27	5.53	5.82	11.80	11.35

See accompanying notes to the financial results

UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS (INR In Lakhs)

Particulars	Six Months ended	Six Months ended
	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2024
Cash Flow from operating activities:		
Profit before tax	16,474.13	14,956.84
Adjustments for:		
Depreciation and amortisation expense	2,846.55	2,773.48
Amortisation of marketing fees	933.00	840.22
Lease equalisation income	244.69	75.84
Rental income on discounting of security deposits	1,020.72	888.39
Finance costs	5,940.70	6,041.09
Interest income	(370.96)	(189.61)
Net cash flow from / (used) in operating activities	26,606.09	25,547.65
Income taxes paid	(2,900.89)	(2,746.28)
Net cash flow from / (used) in operating activities	23,705.20	22,801.37
Cash flows from investing activities		
Purchase of property, plant and equipments and investment properties including capital work in progress	(1,098.72)	(3,945.22)
Interest received	305.11	189.61
Investments in fixed deposits (net)	(11,505.00)	(60.81)
Net cash flow from / (used) in investing activities	(12,298.61)	(3,816.42)
Cash flows from financing activities		
Dividend paid	(9,912.98)	(9,912.98)
Interest and other borrowings cost including interest capitalized	(4,981.82)	(6,013.71)
Net cash flow from / (used) in financing activities	(14,894.80)	(15,926.69)
Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents	(3,488.21)	3,058.26
Cash and cash equivalents as at April 1 (Opening Balance)	5,393.17	1,725.49
Cash and cash equivalents as at September 30 (Closing Balance)	1,904.96	4,783.75

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
NIRLON LIMITED
 Sd/-
RAHUL V. SAGAR
 Executive Director & CEO
 DIN : 388980
 Place : Mumbai Date : November 12, 2024
 Rameshwar Media

KAUSHALYA INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
 Regd. Office: HB - 170, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106, E-mail- info@kaushalya.net, Ph.: 033-2334 4148
 CIN- L51216WB1992PLC055629

Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended September 30, 2024 (₹ In Lakh, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3.63	2.20	14.43	3.63	2.20	14.43
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(37.24)	(37.21)	1,347.40	(24.76)	(25.97)	1,383.03
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(37.24)	(37.21)	1,347.40	444.72	(10.98)	1,782.78
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(47.85)	(45.42)	1,082.86	430.84	(22.09)	1,510.37
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(47.85)	(45.42)	1,082.86	430.84	(22.09)	1,510.37
6	Equity Share Capital	-	-	3,463.06	-	-	3,463.06
7	Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	1,686.82	-	-	3,732.03
8	Earning Per Share (Face value of share of Rs 10 each effective till 12th Jan'24 thereafter it has been changed to Rs. 1,000/- per share vide order of the Hon'ble NCLT)	(13.81)	(13.12)	312.69	124.41	(6.38)	436.14

Notes:
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.kaushalya.net).
 2 The above standalone/ consolidated results, reviewed by the Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2024.
 For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 Mahesh Mehra
 Date : November 13, 2024
 Whole-time Director

HIMADRI CREDIT & FINANCE LIMITED
 CIN: L65921WB1994PLC062875
 Regd. Off: 23A, Netaji Subhas Road, 8th Floor, Kolkata - 700 001.
 Email: hcd@himadri.com, Website: www.himadricredit.in Ph No: (033) 2230-4363/ 9953

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year to Date Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total income	173.13	66.80	58.30	239.93	118.87
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	167.90	60.32	49.68	228.22	104.60
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (before exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	140.79	(71.72)	37.15	69.07	86.91
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	140.79	(71.72)	37.15	69.07	86.91
5	Total comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising net profit after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	4,241.41	1,041.84	1,417.80	5,283.25	2,151.03
6	Paid up equity share capital	300.02	300.02	300.02	300.02	300.02
7	Other equity					8,146.37
8	Earnings per equity share (before and after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) :					
	Basic & diluted (₹)	4.69	(2.39)	1.24	2.30	2.90

Notes:-
 1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13 November 2024. The Statutory Auditor have carried out a limited review on the above financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2024.
 2 The Company is primarily engaged in the business of investing and financing and accordingly there are no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS - 108 "Operating Segment".
 3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.cse-india.com and on the Company's website at www.himadricredit.in.
 On behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 AMIT CHOUDHARY
 Director
 Date : The 13th day of November, 2024
 DIN: 00152358

LOTUS EYE HOSPITAL AND INSTITUTE LIMITED
 CIN:L85110TZ1997PLC007783
 REGISTERED OFFICE: 770/12, AVINASHI ROAD, AERODROME POST, COIMBATORE 641 014
 PHONE NO.: 0422-4229900, 4229999, FAX: 0422-2627193,
 E-MAIL: companysecretary@lotuseye.org, WEBSITE: www.lotuseye.org

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on		Half year ended		Year ended
		30-09-2024 (Un-audited)	30-06-2024 (Un-audited)	30-09-2023 (Un-audited)	30-09-2024 (Un-audited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
1	Total income for the period	1,317.69	1,319.68	1,299.94	2,637.37	2,585.26
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional items)	10.75	85.68	117.68	96.43	309.61
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	11.00	85.64	118.50	96.64	310.99
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	10.27	62.34	84.99	72.61	223.34
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8.82	60.90	83.55	69.72	220.45
6	Equity Share Capital	2,079.63	2,079.63	2,079.63	2,079.63	2,079.63
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic : (in Rs.) Diluted: (in Rs.)	0.05 0.30 0.05	0.30 0.41 0.30	0.41 0.35 0.41	0.35 1.07 0.35	1.07 1.40 1.07

Notes:
 1 The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2024. The above results have also been subjected to limited review by statutory auditors of the company.
 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2024 is available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com and the Company's website www.lotuseye.org.
 For and on behalf of Board of Directors
LOTUS EYE HOSPITAL AND INSTITUTE LIMITED
 Ms. Sangeetha Sundaramoorthy
 Managing Director
 Place : Coimbatore Date : November 12, 2024.

KALYAN JEWELLERS INDIA LIMITED
 Registered Office: TC-32/204/2, Sitaram Mill Road, Punkunnam, Thrissur, Kerala - 680 002
 CIN: L36911KL2009PLC024641
 Tel: +91 487 24 37 333 | E-mail: compliance@kalyanjewellers.net | Website: www.kalyanjewellers.net

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024 (₹ in Millions)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	For the quarter ended			For the half year ended			For the quarter ended			For the half year ended		
	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 June 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 June 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations (including other income)	52,544.76	47,124.82	37,686.54	99,669.58	74,233.51	1,58,590.40	60,914.76	55,576.37	44,276.66	1,16,491.13	88,150.56	1,86,219.93
2 Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax before exceptional items	1,670.64	2,238.84	1,681.75	3,909.48	3,418.88	7,441.21	1,779.46	2,374.91	1,781.42	4,154.37	3,666.05	7,888.25
3 Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax after exceptional items	1,670.64	2,238.84	1,681.75	3,909.48	3,418.88	7,441.21	1,779.46	2,374.91	1,781.42	4,154.37	3,666.05	7,888.25
4 Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax after exceptional items	1,202.56	1,650.94	1,255.30	2,853.50	2,544.35	5,540.58	1,303.29	1,775.58	1,348.70	3,078.87	2,784.22	5,962.85
5 Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,226.70	1,631.53	1,164.66	2,858.23	2,325.38	5,408.17	1,361.90	1,757.02	1,351.72	3,118.92	2,650.42	5,937.70
6 Equity share capital (Face value of ₹10 each)	10,312.32	10,306.13	10,300.53	10,312.32	10,300.53	10,300.53	10,312.32	10,306.13	10,300.53	10,312.32	10,300.53	10,300.53
7 Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the year	-	-	-	-	-	31,368.97	-	-	-	-	-	31,590.04
8 Earnings per share (Face value of ₹10 each) (in ₹) - Basic (not annualised for the quarter/half year ended)	1.17	1.60	1.22	2.77	2.47	5.38	1.27	1.73	1.31	2.99	2.71	5.80
9 Earnings per share (Face value of ₹10 each) (in ₹) - Diluted (not annualised for the quarter/half year ended)	1.17	1.60	1.22	2.77	2.47	5.38	1.27	1.72	1.31	2.99	2.71	5.80

Note:
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the Company's website.
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 T.S. Kalyanaraman
 Managing Director
 DIN: 01021928
 Place: Thrissur Date: 13 November 2024